Climb to the Castle 2021

Bib

15
11

10

16
17

35
31
18
53
13
46

50
36
68
19
32
71
67
34
14
51
72
33
66
20
69
141
62
73
65
21
28
25
48

Name

Jake Brown

Akeo Maifeld-Carucci
Tabor Greenberg
Aidan Ripp
Conner Roberts
Declan Hutchinson
Gaelan Boyle-Wight
Sam Holt

Caitlin Patterson
Margie Freed

Elvis McIntosh
Lucas Palcsik
Andrew Scanio
Joe Graziadei
Tara Geraght-Moats
Adam Terko
Miguel Sanclemente
Jax Lubkowitz
Caleb Hunter
Samuel Heyliger
Lucas Jenkin

Dan Schwenk
Stephanie Nicols
Taylor Carlson
Simon Zehr
Christopher Rose
Geo Debrosse
Colton Martin

Jack Hulsey
Timothy Ziegler
Anders Linseisen
Charles Reinhardt
Emma Strack
John Thompson
Lilli Thomas

Steve Crafts

Will Meehan

Mark Pitts
Charlotte Brown
Virginia Cobb
Claire Wagner
Cameron Bancroft

First name
Jake
Akeo
Tabor
Aidan
Conner
Declan
Gaelan
Sam
Caitlin
Margie
Elvis
Lucas
Andrew
Joe
Tara
Adam
Migue
Jax
Caleb
Samuel
Lucas
Dan
Stephanie
Taylor
Simon
Christophe
Geo
Colton
Jack
Timothy
Anders
Charles
Emma
John
Lilli
Steve
Will

Mark
Charlotte
Virginia
Claire
Cameron

Last name
Brown
Maifeld-Carucci
Greenberg
Ripp
Roberts
Hutchinson
Boyle-Wight
Holt
Patterson
Freed
Mcintosh
Palcsik
Scanio
Graziadei
Geraght-Moats
Terko
Sanclemente
Lubkowitz
Hunter
Heyliger
Jenkin
Schwenk
Nicols
Carlson
Zehr

Rose
Debrosse
Martin
Hulsey
Ziegler
Linseisen
Reinhardt
Strack
Thompson
Thomas
Crafts
Meehan
Pitts

Brown
Cobb
Wagner
Bancroft

Team name

Craftsbury GRP Biathlon
Craftsbury GRP

GMVS

Paul Smiths College

Clarkson University

Saint Michael's College

Saint Michael's College
Mansfield Nordic Club/ UVM Club Nordic
Craftsbury GRP

Craftsbury Green Racing Project
Green Mountain Valley School
GMVS

NYSEF

Green Mountain Valley School
Craftsbury Green Racing Project
Mansfield Nordic Club

St. Michael's College Ski Team
MNC/SLU

Fort Kent Outdoor Center
SMC Ski Team

St Lawrence University
Knewhcs

St. Lawrence University
Mansfield Nordic Club
Clarkson University

NYSEF

Mansfield Nordic Club

SLU

SLU21

Paul Smith's College

Mansfield Nordic Club

SLU Nordic Ski Team

St Lawrence

Paul Smith's College

St Lawrence University
Mansfield Nordic

SMC Nordic

Holderess Nordic

Saint Lawernce University Nordic Ski tea
Mansfield Nordic Club

St. Lawrence University
Clarkson Nordic Ski Team

Category

Open Men Skate
Open Men Skate
Junior Men Skate
Open Men Skate
Open Men Skate
Open Men Skate
Open Men Skate
Open Men Skate
Open Women's Skate
Open Women's Skate
Junior Men Skate
Junior Men Skate
Junior Men Skate
Junior Men Skate
Open Women's Skate
Open Men Skate
Open Men Skate
Open Men Skate
Open Men Skate
Open Men Skate
Junior Men Skate
Open Men Skate
Open Women's Skate
Junior Men Skate
Open Men Skate
Open Men Skate
Junior Men Skate
Open Men Skate
Open Men Skate
Open Men Skate
Junior Men Skate
Open Men Skate
Open Women's Skate
Open Men Skate
Junior Women Skate
Open Men Skate
Open/Masters Classic
Open Men Skate
Open Women's Skate
Junior Women Skate
Open Women's Skate
Open Men Skate

Age
29
28
15
21
20
18
21

31
23
17
17
16
16
28
31
18
19

20
18
67
21
15

51
17
20
19
19
15
21
19
21
18
49
21
59
19
16
19
22

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male

Time

38:04.0
39:34.9
41:24.7
42:53.9
44:37.4
45:16.3
46:34.7
46:44 .4
46:48.8
46:49.5
46:49.6
46:50.8
47:08.5
47:28.0
47:35.0
48:06.4
48:06.5
49:16.8
50:37.5
50:55.7
51:08.7
51:10.6
51:14.7
51:56.7
52:12.7
52:19.8
52:24.9
52:35.1
53:33.6
53:42.6
54:23.8
54:49.0
55:32.0
55:55.8
56:01.0
56:10.0
56:47.5
56:51.6
57:56.2
57:58.3
58:04.2
59:02.3

8:30:00.0
8:30:00.0
8:30:00.0
8:30:00.0
8:30:00.0
8:30:00.0
8:30:00.0
8:32:00.0
8:32:00.0
8:30:00.0
8:30:00.0
8:34:00.0
8:34:00.0
8:32:00.0
8:36:00.0
8:30:00.0
8:36:00.0
8:36:00.0
8:36:00.0
8:34:00.0
8:38:00.0
8:32:00.0
8:34:00.0
8:38:00.0
8:38:00.0
8:34:00.0
8:30:00.0
8:36:00.0
8:38:00.0
8:34:00.0
8:38:00.0
8:32:00.0
8:38:00.0
8:34:00.0
8:38:00.0
8:38:00.0
8:38:00.0
8:32:00.0
8:32:00.0
8:32:00.0
8:36:00.0

Finish

9:08:04.0
9:09:34.9
9:11:24.7
9:12:53.9
9:14:37.4
9:15:16.3
9:16:34.7
9:16:44.4
9:18:48.8
9:18:49.5
9:16:49.6
9:16:50.8
9:21:08.5
9:21:28.0
9:19:35.0
9:24:06.4
9:18:06.5
9:25:16.8
9:26:37.5
9:26:55.7
9:25:08.7
9:29:10.6
9:23:14.7
9:25:56.7
9:30:12.7
9:30:19.8
9:26:24.9
9:22:35.1
9:29:33.6
9:31:42.6
9:28:23.8
9:32:49.0
9:27:32.0
9:33:55.8
9:30:01.0
9:34:47.5
9:34:51.6
9:29:56.2
9:29:58.3
9:30:04.2
9:35:02.3



59
37
94

44
30
57
78
79
23
39
52
61
22
77
43
64
29
75
56

40
63
27
38

76
70
80
26
74
55
60
58

Molly Peters
Sophia Kelting
Scott Betournay
Emma Page
Brady Miller
Mackenzie Greenberg
Sara Falconer
Rosemary Shea-Cobb
Torin Lalibert

Etta Leugers
Rosalie Brown
Matthew Manwaring
Richard Costanza
Sydney Peterson
Carly Trapeni
Konrad Kremzner
Peter Minde
Jaden Phillips
Gabriella Frittelli
Dolcie Tanguay
Cameron Brochu
Bella Wissler

Phil Matthews
Marlia Richer
Emelia Jordan
Abigail Van Domn
Cecelia Schmelzle
Peter Vile
Caroline Dodd
Izzy Quam

King Milne

Lily Sabol

Scott Brown
Cambelle Nutting

Molly
Sophia
Scott
Emma
Brady
Mackenzie
Sara
Rosemary

Etta
Rosalie
Matthew
Richard
Sydney
Carly
Konrad
Peter
Jaden
Gabriella
Dolcie
Cameron
Bella
Phil
Marlia
Emelia
Abigail
Cecelia
Peter

lzzy

King

Lily

Scott
Cambelle

Peters
Kelting
Betournay
Page
Miller
Greenberg
Falconer
Shea-Cobb

Leugers
Brown
Manwaring
Costanza
Peterson
Trapeni
Kremzner
Minde
Phillips
Frittelli
Tanguay
Brochu
Wissler
Matthews
Richer
Jordan
Van Dormn
Schmelzle
Vile

Quam
Milne
Sabol
Brown
Nutting

Saint Michael's College
NYSEF

EABC Masters
Mansfield Nordic Club
Paul Smith’s Nordic
GMVS

Mansfield Nordic Club
Mansfield Nordic Club

St. Lawrence University
Mansfield Nordic Club
St. Lawrence University
Mansfield Nordic Club
St. Lawrence University
Mansfield Nordic Club

Peru Nordic

St Lawrence University
Saratoga Biathlon
Paul Smith's College
SLU

NYSEF

HURT

St Lawrence University
Rochester Nordic Racing
NYSEF

Saint Michael's College
EABC/MNC

Saint Michael's College
Saint Michael's College

Cayuga Nordic Ski Club
Saint Micheal's College Nordic Ski Team

Open Women's Skate
Junior Women Skate
Open Men Skate
Junior Women Skate
Open Men Skate
Junior Women Skate
Open Women's Skate
Open/Masters Classic
Open Men Skate
Junior Women Skate
Junior Women Skate
Open Men Skate
Open Men Skate
Open Women's Skate
Open/Masters Classic
Open Men Skate
Open Men Skate
Open Women's Skate
Open Women's Skate
Open Women's Skate
Open Men Skate
Junior Women Skate
Open Men Skate
Open Women's Skate
Junior Women Skate
Junior Women Skate
Open/Masters Classic
Open Men Skate
Open Women's Skate
Open Women's Skate
Open/Masters Classic
Open Women's Skate
Open Men Skate
Open Women's Skate

46
17
43
16
18
18
27
56

18
16
22
62
19
16
18
64
19
55

20
16
46
18
16

20
42
23
18
77
19
54
19

Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female

59:21.5  8:36:00.0
59:41.1 8:34:00.0
59:53.0  8:36:00.0
59:54.3  8:32:00.0

1:00:16.9 8:34:00.0
1:00:19.7 8:32:00.0
1:00:54.0 8:36:00.0
1:02:13.5 8:38:00.0
:02:40.0 8:38:00.0
:02:59.6 8:32:00.0
:03:03.0 8:34:00.0
:03:21.5 8:36:00.0
:04:15.2 8:38:00.0
:06:20.6 8:32:00.0
:07:21.2 8:38:00.0
:08:27.0 8:34:00.0
:08:38.2 8:38:00.0
:08:43.3 8:32:00.0
:09:19.4 8:38:00.0
:09:31.2 8:36:00.0
:10:28.0 8:30:00.0
112:55.9 8:34:00.0
:13:28.4 8:38:00.0
:13:45.0 8:32:00.0
114:16.0 8:34:00.0
:14:49.1 8:34:00.0
:17:51.6 8:38:00.0
:17:59.8 8:38:00.0
119:17.4 8:38:00.0
119:57.5 8:32:00.0
1:24:21.3 8:38:00.0
1:25:48.9 8:36:00.0
1:32:32.5 8:38:00.0
1:37:06.9 8:36:00.0

A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A aaaa

9:35:21.5
9:33:41.1
9:35:53.0
9:31:54.3
9:34:16.9
9:32:19.7
9:36:54.0
9:40:13.5
9:34:59.6
9:37:03.0
9:39:21.5
9:42:15.2
9:38:20.6
9:45:21.2
9:42:27.0
9:46:38.2
9:40:43.3
9:47:19.4
9:45:31.2
9:40:28.0
9:46:55.9
9:51:28.4
9:45:45.0
9:48:16.0
9:48:49.1
9:55:51.6
9:55:59.8
9:57:17.4
9:51:57.5
10:02:21.3
10:01:48.9
10:10:32.5
10:13:06.9



