Climb to the Castle 2021



Bib	Name	First name	e Last name	Team name	Category	Age	Gender	Time	Start	Finish
1	Jake Brown	Jake	Brown	Craftsbury GRP Biathlon	Open Men Skate	29	Male	38:04.0	8:30:00.0	9:08:04.0
2	Akeo Maifeld-Carucci	Akeo	Maifeld-Carucci	Craftsbury GRP	Open Men Skate	28	Male	39:34.9	8:30:00.0	9:09:34.9
8	Tabor Greenberg	Tabor	Greenberg	GMVS	Junior Men Skate	15	Male	41:24.7	8:30:00.0	9:11:24.7
15	Aidan Ripp	Aidan	Ripp	Paul Smiths College	Open Men Skate	21	Male	42:53.9	8:30:00.0	9:12:53.9
11	Conner Roberts	Conner	Roberts	Clarkson University	Open Men Skate	20	Male	44:37.4	8:30:00.0	9:14:37.4
3	Declan Hutchinson	Declan	Hutchinson	Saint Michael's College	Open Men Skate	18	Male	45:16.3	8:30:00.0	9:15:16.3
10	Gaelan Boyle-Wight	Gaelan	Boyle-Wight	Saint Michael's College	Open Men Skate	21	Male	46:34.7	8:30:00.0	9:16:34.7
6	Sam Holt	Sam	Holt	Mansfield Nordic Club/ UVM Club Nordic	Open Men Skate	21	Male	46:44.4	8:30:00.0	9:16:44.4
16	Caitlin Patterson	Caitlin	Patterson	Craftsbury GRP	Open Women's Skate	31	Female	46:48.8	8:32:00.0	9:18:48.8
17	Margie Freed	Margie	Freed	Craftsbury Green Racing Project	Open Women's Skate	23	Female	46:49.5	8:32:00.0	9:18:49.5
7	Elvis McIntosh	Elvis	McIntosh	Green Mountain Valley School	Junior Men Skate	17	Male	46:49.6	8:30:00.0	9:16:49.6
9	Lucas Palcsik	Lucas	Palcsik	GMVS	Junior Men Skate	17	Male	46:50.8	8:30:00.0	9:16:50.8
35	Andrew Scanio	Andrew	Scanio	NYSEF	Junior Men Skate	16	Male	47:08.5	8:34:00.0	9:21:08.5
31	Joe Graziadei	Joe	Graziadei	Green Mountain Valley School	Junior Men Skate	16	Male	47:28.0	8:34:00.0	9:21:28.0
18	Tara Geraght-Moats	Tara	Geraght-Moats	Craftsbury Green Racing Project	Open Women's Skate	28	Female	47:35.0	8:32:00.0	9:19:35.0
53	Adam Terko	Adam	Terko	Mansfield Nordic Club	Open Men Skate	31	Male	48:06.4	8:36:00.0	9:24:06.4
13	Miguel Sanclemente	Miguel	Sanclemente	St. Michael's College Ski Team	Open Men Skate	18	Male	48:06.5	8:30:00.0	9:18:06.5
46	Jax Lubkowitz	Jax	Lubkowitz	MNC/SLU	Open Men Skate	19	Male	49:16.8	8:36:00.0	9:25:16.8
47	Caleb Hunter	Caleb	Hunter	Fort Kent Outdoor Center	Open Men Skate	19	Male	50:37.5	8:36:00.0	9:26:37.5
50	Samuel Heyliger	Samuel	Heyliger	SMC Ski Team	Open Men Skate	20	Male	50:55.7	8:36:00.0	9:26:55.7
36	Lucas Jenkin	Lucas	Jenkin	St Lawrence University	Junior Men Skate	18	Male	51:08.7	8:34:00.0	9:25:08.7
68	Dan Schwenk	Dan	Schwenk	Knewhcs	Open Men Skate	67	Male	51:10.6	8:38:00.0	
19	Stephanie Nicols	Stephanie	Nicols	St. Lawrence University	Open Women's Skate	21	Female	51:14.7	8:32:00.0	9:23:14.7
32	Taylor Carlson	Taylor	Carlson	Mansfield Nordic Club	Junior Men Skate	15	Male	51:56.7	8:34:00.0	
71	Simon Zehr	Simon	Zehr	Clarkson University	Open Men Skate	22	Male	52:12.7	8:38:00.0	
67	Christopher Rose	Christoph		NYSEF	Open Men Skate	51	Male	52:19.8		9:30:19.8
34	Geo Debrosse	Geo	Debrosse	Mansfield Nordic Club	Junior Men Skate	17	Male	52:24.9	8:34:00.0	
14	Colton Martin	Colton	Martin	SLU	Open Men Skate	20	Male	52:35.1	8:30:00.0	
51	Jack Hulsey	Jack	Hulsey	SLU21	Open Men Skate	19	Male	53:33.6	8:36:00.0	
72	Timothy Ziegler	Timothy	Ziegler	Paul Smith's College	Open Men Skate	19	Male	53:42.6	8:38:00.0	
33	Anders Linseisen	Anders	Linseisen	Mansfield Nordic Club	Junior Men Skate	15	Male	54:23.8	8:34:00.0	
66	Charles Reinhardt	Charles	Reinhardt	SLU Nordic Ski Team	Open Men Skate	21	Male	54:49.0	8:38:00.0	
20	Emma Strack	Emma	Strack	St Lawrence	Open Women's Skate	19	Female	55:32.0	8:32:00.0	
69	John Thompson	John	Thompson	Paul Smith's College	Open Men Skate	21	Male	55:55.8	8:38:00.0	
141	Lilli Thomas	Lilli	Thomas	St Lawrence University	Junior Women Skate	18	Female	56:01.0		9:30:01.0
62	Steve Crafts	Steve	Crafts	Mansfield Nordic	Open Men Skate	49	Male	56:10.0	8:38:00.0	
73	Will Meehan	Will	Meehan	SMC Nordic	Open/Masters Classic	21	Male	56:47.5	8:38:00.0	
65	Mark Pitts	Mark	Pitts	Holderness Nordic	Open Men Skate	59	Male	56:51.6		9:34:51.6
21	Charlotte Brown	Charlotte	Brown	Saint Lawernce University Nordic Ski tea	Open Women's Skate	19	Female	57:56.2	8:32:00.0	
28	Virginia Cobb	Virginia	Cobb	Mansfield Nordic Club	Junior Women Skate	16	Female	57:58.3	8:32:00.0	
25	Claire Wagner	Claire	Wagner	St. Lawrence University	Open Women's Skate	19		58:04.2	8:32:00.0	
	· ·		•	•	•					
25 48	Claire Wagner Cameron Bancroft		wagner Bancroft	St. Lawrence University Clarkson Nordic Ski Team	Open Women's Skate Open Men Skate	19 22	Female Male	58:04.2 59:02.3		8:32:00.0

59	Molly Peters	Molly	Peters	Saint Michael's College	Open Women's Skate	46	Female	59:21.5	8:36:00.0	9:35:21.5
37	Sophia Kelting	Sophia	Kelting	NYSEF	Junior Women Skate	17	Female	59:41.1	8:34:00.0	9:33:41.1
94	Scott Betournay	Scott	Betournay	EABC Masters	Open Men Skate	43	Male	59:53.0	8:36:00.0	9:35:53.0
24	Emma Page	Emma	Page	Mansfield Nordic Club	Junior Women Skate	16	Female	59:54.3	8:32:00.0	9:31:54.3
44	Brady Miller	Brady	Miller	Paul Smith's Nordic	Open Men Skate	18	Male	1:00:16.9	8:34:00.0	9:34:16.9
30	Mackenzie Greenberg	Mackenzie	Greenberg	GMVS	Junior Women Skate	18	Female	1:00:19.7	8:32:00.0	9:32:19.7
57	Sara Falconer	Sara	Falconer	Mansfield Nordic Club	Open Women's Skate	27	Female	1:00:54.0	8:36:00.0	9:36:54.0
78	Rosemary Shea-Cobb	Rosemary	Shea-Cobb	Mansfield Nordic Club	Open/Masters Classic	56	Female	1:02:13.5	8:38:00.0	9:40:13.5
79	Torin Lalibert				Open Men Skate		Male	1:02:40.0	8:38:00.0	-
23	Etta Leugers	Etta	Leugers	St. Lawrence University	Junior Women Skate	18	Female	1:02:59.6	8:32:00.0	9:34:59.6
39	Rosalie Brown	Rosalie	Brown	Mansfield Nordic Club	Junior Women Skate	16	Female	1:03:03.0	8:34:00.0	9:37:03.0
52	Matthew Manwaring	Matthew	Manwaring	St. Lawrence University	Open Men Skate	22	Male	1:03:21.5	8:36:00.0	9:39:21.5
61	Richard Costanza	Richard	Costanza	Mansfield Nordic Club	Open Men Skate	62	Male	1:04:15.2	8:38:00.0	9:42:15.2
22	Sydney Peterson	Sydney	Peterson	St. Lawrence University	Open Women's Skate	19	Female	1:06:20.6	8:32:00.0	9:38:20.6
77	Carly Trapeni	Carly	Trapeni	Mansfield Nordic Club	Open/Masters Classic	16	Female	1:07:21.2	8:38:00.0	9:45:21.2
43	Konrad Kremzner	Konrad	Kremzner		Open Men Skate	18	Male	1:08:27.0	8:34:00.0	9:42:27.0
64	Peter Minde	Peter	Minde	Peru Nordic	Open Men Skate	64	Male	1:08:38.2	8:38:00.0	9:46:38.2
29	Jaden Phillips	Jaden	Phillips	St Lawrence University	Open Women's Skate	19	Female	1:08:43.3	8:32:00.0	9:40:43.3
75	Gabriella Frittelli	Gabriella	Frittelli	Saratoga Biathlon	Open Women's Skate	55	Female	1:09:19.4	8:38:00.0	9:47:19.4
56	Dolcie Tanguay	Dolcie	Tanguay	Paul Smith's College	Open Women's Skate	19	Female	1:09:31.2	8:36:00.0	9:45:31.2
12	Cameron Brochu	Cameron	Brochu	SLU	Open Men Skate	20	Male	1:10:28.0	8:30:00.0	9:40:28.0
40	Bella Wissler	Bella	Wissler	NYSEF	Junior Women Skate	16	Female	1:12:55.9	8:34:00.0	9:46:55.9
63	Phil Matthews	Phil	Matthews	HURT	Open Men Skate	46	Male	1:13:28.4	8:38:00.0	9:51:28.4
27	Marlia Richer	Marlia	Richer	St Lawrence University	Open Women's Skate	18	Female	1:13:45.0	8:32:00.0	9:45:45.0
38	Emelia Jordan	Emelia	Jordan	Rochester Nordic Racing	Junior Women Skate	16	Female	1:14:16.0	8:34:00.0	9:48:16.0
42	Abigail Van Dom	Abigail	Van Dorn	NYSEF	Junior Women Skate	14	Female	1:14:49.1	8:34:00.0	9:48:49.1
76	Cecelia Schmelzle	Cecelia	Schmelzle	Saint Michael's College	Open/Masters Classic	20	Female	1:17:51.6	8:38:00.0	9:55:51.6
70	Peter Vile	Peter	Vile	EABC/MNC	Open Men Skate	42	Male	1:17:59.8	8:38:00.0	9:55:59.8
80	Caroline Dodd				Open Women's Skate	23	Female	1:19:17.4	8:38:00.0	9:57:17.4
26	Izzy Quam	Izzy	Quam	Saint Michael's College	Open Women's Skate	18	Female	1:19:57.5	8:32:00.0	9:51:57.5
74	King Milne	King	Milne		Open/Masters Classic	77	Male	1:24:21.3	8:38:00.0	10:02:21.3
55	Lily Sabol	Lily	Sabol	Saint Michael's College	Open Women's Skate	19	Female	1:25:48.9	8:36:00.0	10:01:48.9
60	Scott Brown	Scott	Brown	Cayuga Nordic Ski Club	Open Men Skate	54	Male	1:32:32.5	8:38:00.0	10:10:32.5
58	Cambelle Nutting	Cambelle	Nutting	Saint Micheal's College Nordic Ski Team	Open Women's Skate	19	Female	1:37:06.9	8:36:00.0	10:13:06.9